NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Symmes 

Township, Hamilton County, Ohio: 

Section 1.   The Symmes Township Trustees hereby accept the bids for the Union 

Cemetery Road Sidewalk project and award the bid to Smith 

Construction in the amount of Four Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand 

Seven Hundred Eighty-Two Dollars and No Cents ($466,782.00). 

Section 2. The Township Administrator is authorized to sign the contract and 

complete any necessary paperwork to award the bid. 

Section 3.   The funds for the sidewalks shall be taken from the Tax Increment 

Financing District Fund (#14D/2902). 

Section 4.   The Fiscal Officer is hereby authorized to make payment to Smith 

Construction in the amount of Four Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand 

Seven Hundred Eighty-Two Dollars and No Cents ($466,782.00) once 

the work is finished and the Public Works Director has given final 

approval of the project. 

Section 5. Upon majority vote does hereby dispense with the requirement that this 

Resolution be read on two separate days and hereby authorizes the adoption of